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Segumar
Fidel González Fossatti
Deputy Chief of Segumar
Office: (507) 501-5350
E-mail: deputychief@segumar.com

Segumar
Giovanna Villamonte Santos
Chief of MLC Section
Office: (507) 501-4241
E-mail: mlc@segumar.com

             Segumar

Rina Berrocal Castillo
Chief of Segumar
Office: (507) 501-5348
E-mail: rberrocal@segumar.com

Navegación y Seguridad Marítima
José Macias
Deputy Chief of Navigation and Maritime Safety
Office: (507) 501-5084
E-mail: jmacias@amp.gob.pa

Navigation and Maritime Safety

José Luis Ortega
Chief of Navigation and Maritime Safety
Office: (507) 501-5031
E-mail: jlortega@amp.gob.pa



Víctor Lau Rico
Chief of PSC Section
Office: (507) 501-5092
E-mail: vlau@amp.gob.pa

Mariana Segura Rivera
Chief of ASI Section
Office: (507) 501-5034
E-mail: msegura@amp.gob.pa

María Sierra 
Chief of Control and Monitoring of Fleet Section
Office: (507) 501-5032
E-mail: msierra@amp.gob.pa

Maritime Ships Security

Nyxkhari Ardila
Chief of Maritime Ships Security
Office: (507) 501-5037
E-mail: nardila@amp.gob.pa

Navegación y Seguridad Marítima
Abdiel Archer Cabrera
Chief of Inland Water Section
Office: (507) 501-5040
E-mail: aarcher@amp.gob.pa



Tamara Aranda
Deputy Chief of Maritime Ships Security
Office: (507) 501-5256
E-mail: taranda@amp.gob.pa

Maritime Affairs Investigation

Daniel Jaramillo
Chief of Maritime Affairs Investigation 
Office: (507) 501-5039
E-mail: djaramillo@amp.gob.pa

Gonzalo Cortéz Velázquez
Deputy Chief of Maritime Affairs Investigation
Office: (507) 501-5087
E-mail: gcortez@amp.gob.pa

Control and Compliance

Silvana Donato
Chief of Control and Compliance
Office: (507) 501-5081
E-mail: sdonato@amp.gob.pa

José M. Bosquez
Deputy Chief of Control and Compliance
Office: (507) 501-5029
E-mail: jmbosquez@amp.gob.pa



Ships Registry

José Miguel Araúz
Chief of Ships Registry
Office: (507) 501-5021
E-mail: jmarauz@amp.gob.pa

Cecilia Calderón Arrocha
Chief of Merchant Marine Inspection Section
Office: (507) 501-4248
E-mail: ccalderon@amp.gob.pa

Lavinia Aguilar Mola
Chief of Ships Archive
Office: (507) 501-5027
E-mail: laguilar@amp.gob.pa

Registro de Buques

Cristela Valdés
Deputy Chief of Ships Registry
Office: (507) 501-5022
E-mail: cvaldes@amp.gob.pa

Aniutska Serracín
Consular assistance Section
Office: (507) 501-5014
Correo: aserracin@amp.gob.pa



Recognized Organizations

José Antonio De Gracia Batista
Chief of Recognized Organizations
Office: (507) 501-5351
E-mail: ro-panama@segumar.com

Atilano Espino
Supervisor of TELECOM (Telcommunications)
Office: (507) 501-5025
E-mail: aespino@amp.gob.pa

Jorge Cummings
Chief of Resolutions and Inquiries
Office: (507) 501-5205
E-mail: jcummings@amp.gob.pa

Resolutions and Inquiries

Gustavo Mejía Jovane
Deputy Chief of Resolutions and Inquiries
Office: (507) 501-5205
E-mail: gustavo.mejia@amp.gob.pa

Abel Román Quintero
Chief of Information Section (Ships Registry)
Office: (507) 501-5078
E-mail: aquintero@amp.gob.pa



Quality Management System

David González
Chief of Quality Management System
Office: (507) 501-5200
E-mail: dgonzalez@amp.gob.pa

Isshia Reina
Deputy Chief of Business Intelligence
Office: (507) 501-5173
E-mail: ireina@amp.gob.pa

Business Intelligence

Leonel Medina
Chief of Business Intelligence 
Office: (507) 501-5011
E-mail: lmedina@amp.gob.pa


